EP2
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 09-Feb-2022 1 Document Number: 42113
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Wet Tantalum Capacitors, High Energy,
Ultra High Capacitance, Robust Mechanical Performance

Available
Available
ORDERING INFORMATION
EP2 C 543 K 025 B Z S
TYPE CASE CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE DC VOLTAGE TERMINATION RELIABILITY ESR MOUNTING
CODE TOLERANCE RATING CODE LEVEL STUD
AT +85 °C LENGTH
See
Dimensions
sheets
This is
expressed in
microfarads.
The first two
digits are the
significant
figures. The
third is the
number of
zeros to follow.
K = 10 % (1)
M = 20 %
This is
expressed
in V.
To complete
the three-digit
block, zeros
precede the
voltage rating.
A decimal
point is
indicated by
an “R”
(6R3 = 6.3 V)
See termination /
mounting
options in the
Dimensions
sheets.
Z = non-ER S =
standard
Blank =
not applicable
A = 0.21"
B = 0.27"
C = 0.40"
D = 0.15"
E = 0.18"
F = 0.35"
EP2
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 09-Feb-2022 2 Document Number: 42113
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
DIMENSIONS - RADIAL TERMINATION in inches
CASE SIZE H E (REF.) TERMINATION CODE TERMINATION /
MOUNTING OPTION
B 0.45 ± 0.015 0.41 A 100 % tin (RoHS-compliant) radial
C 0.6 ± 0.015 0.56 B Tin / lead radial
Negative leadPositive lead
Case negative
0.230 ± 0.020
E
H 0.460
1.400 ± 0.010
0.700
4 x R.250

(μF)
CASE
CODE PART NUMBER
MAX. ESR
AT +25 °C, 1 kHz
(Ω)
MAX. DCL
AT +25 °C
(μA)
MAX. DCL
AT +85 °C
(mA)
WEIGHT
(g)
25 VDC AT +85 °C; 15 VDC AT +125 °C, SURGE VOLTAGE = 27.5 VDC
48 000 B (1) EP2B483(1)025(2)(3)(4) 0.02 250 2 80
72 000 C (1) EP2C723(1)025(2)(3)(4) 0.015 350 2.5 108
35 VDC AT +85 °C; 21 VDC AT +125 °C, SURGE VOLTAGE = 38.5 VDC
32 000 B (1) EP2B323(1)035(2)(3)(4) 0.022 250 2 82
36 000 B (2) EP2B363(1)035(2)(3)(4) 0.022 250 2 88
47 000 C (1) EP2C473(1)035(2)(3)(4) 0.017 350 2.5 110
48 000 C (2) EP2C483(1)035(2)(3)(4) 0.017 350 2.5 110
58 000 C (2) EP2C583(1)035(2)(3)(4) 0.017 350 3 118
50 VDC AT +85 °C; 30 VDC AT +125 °C, SURGE VOLTAGE = 55 VDC
17 000 B (1) EP2B173(1)050(2)(3)(4) 0.027 100 1.5 80
22 000 B (2) EP2B223(1)050(2)(3)(4) 0.027 150 1.5 88
24 000 B (2) EP2B243(1)050(2)(3)(4) 0.027 150 1.5 92
23 000 C (1) EP2C233(1)050(2)(3)(4) 0.018 200 2.5 105
33 000 C (2) EP2C333(1)050(2)(3)(4) 0.018 200 2 122
34 000 C (2) EP2C343(1)050(2)(3)(4) 0.018 200 2.5 122
63 VDC AT +85 °C; 38 VDC AT +125 °C, SURGE VOLTAGE = 69 VDC
9400 B EP2B942(1)063(2)(3)(4) 0.025 150 1.5 86
12 000 B (2) EP2B123(1)063(2)(3)(4) 0.025 150 1.5 92
14 000 C EP2C143(1)063(2)(3)(4) 0.017 200 2 115
19 000 C (2) EP2C193(1)063(2)(3)(4) 0.017 250 2.5 122
80 VDC AT +85 °C; 48 VDC AT +125 °C, SURGE VOLTAGE = 88 VDC
6000 B (1) EP2B602(1)080(2)(3)(4) 0.03 150 1.5 86
8000 B (2) EP2B802(1)080(2)(3)(4) 0.03 150 1.5 92
9000 C (1) EP2C902(1)080(2)(3)(4) 0.025 200 2 115
12 000 C (2) EP2C123(1)080(2)(3)(4) 0.025 250 2.5 122
100 VDC AT +85 °C; 60 VDC AT +125 °C, SURGE VOLTAGE = 110 VDC
4200 B (1) EP2B422(1)100(2)(3)(4) 0.035 100 1.5 80
4400 B (2) EP2B442(1)100(2)(3)(4) 0.035 150 1.5 80
5800 B (2) EP2B582(1)100(2)(3)(4) 0.035 150 1.5 90
5600 C (1) EP2C562(1)100(2)(3)(4) 0.025 150 2.5 105
6600 C (2) EP2C662(1)100(2)(3)(4) 0.025 200 2 115
7900 C (2) EP2C792(1)100(2)(3)(4) 0.025 250 2.5 120
110 VDC AT +85 °C; 66 VDC AT +125 °C, SURGE VOLTAGE = 121 VDC
4000 B (2) EP2B402(1)110(2)(3)(4) 0.05 150 1.5 95
6000 C (2) EP2B602(1)110(2)(3)(4) 0.035 200 2 125
125 VDC AT +85 °C; 75 VDC AT +125 °C, SURGE VOLTAGE = 137.5 VDC
2700 B (1) EP2B272(1)125(2)(3)(4) 0.05 150 1.5 80
3000 B (2) EP2B302(1)125(2)(3)(4) 0.05 150 1.5 85
3600 B (2) EP2B362(1)125(2)(3)(4) 0.05 150 1.5 90
3600 C (1) EP2C362(1)125(2)(3)(4) 0.035 250 2.5 105
4500 C (2) EP2C452(1)125(2)(3)(4) 0.035 200 2 115
5300 C (2) EP2C532(1)125(2)(3)(4) 0.035 250 2.5 122
Notes
• Part number definitions:
(1) Standard capacitance tolerance is 20 % or “M“. Contact marketing for availability of 10 % or “K“
(2) Standard termination is “B” (tin / lead) or “D” (tin / lead with mounting lugs).